Huron County



28 Executive Drive, Norwalk, OH 44857 | 419-668-1652 | information@huroncohealth.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

csharpe@huroncohealth.com

Contact: Cyleen Sharpe, Public Information Officer Huron County Public Health 28 Executive Drive Norwalk, Ohio 44857 Phone: 419-668-1652, ext: 234

May 10, 2024

Huron County Public Health Announces Gold Plate Award Winners

NORWALK, Ohio— Huron County Public Health (HCPH) has announced the winners of the 2023 Gold Plate Awards. HCPH's Registered Environmental Health Specialists (REHSs) perform a wide variety of public health functions including inspection, regulation, and enforcement of public health laws regarding food facilities. The Gold Plate Award is an acknowledgment given to food service establishments that maintain excellent food safety practices. The awards are given annually and are based on the establishments' ability to meet certain criteria, encouraging compliance with Ohio Uniform Food Safety Code (OAC 3717). The Gold Plate Award program is voluntary and facilities must apply to be considered.

HCPH congratulates the following 2023 Huron County winners:

- East of Chicago Pizza (Greenwich)
- First UMC Child Care and Preschool (Bellevue)
- Oma's Belgian Waffles & Café LLC (Greenwich)
- The Candy Depot (Bellevue)
- Vargo's Drive In (Norwalk)

Inspection reports for these establishments and other licensed programs can be found at: https://www.healthspace.com/Clients/Ohio/Huron/Huron Web Live.nsf ###



Timothy Hollinger, MPH Health Commissioner Community Health Fax: (419) 668-0152

Environmental Fax: (567) 244-3201

Medical Fax: (419) 663-1809

An equal opportunity provider of employment and services.



